VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-203
9(D) Revenue Bonds

Item C-203 (Not set out)

A.1. This item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9(d) of the

Constitution of Virginia.

2. This paragraph shall constitute the authority for the Virginia Public Building Authority to finance the following
projects by the issuance of revenue bonds in aggregate principal amounts not to exceed the Section 9(d) Bonds

amounts listed, plus amounts to fund related issuance costs, reserve funds, and other financing expenses, in

accordance with § 2.2-2263 of the Code of Virginia.

3. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation items listed below and are subject

to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.

4. The total amount listed in this Paragraph includes $259,217,000 in bond proceeds.

Agency Name/Project Title

Department of General Services

Phase I Improvements at the Seat of Government
Modify Ninth Street Office Building for New Tenants
Department of Forestry

Construct Cold Storage Facility

Construct Area Offices

Frontier Culture Museum

Renovate Wetlands Mill Site

The Science Museum of Virginia

Renovate East Terrace and East Stairway
Renovate Exhibit Area

Virginia Museum of Fine Arts

Replace Cooling Tower

Upgrade Security System

Jamestown-Yorktown Foundation

Item #

MsoNormal

C-1

C-3

MsoNormal

C-6.10

C-6.20

MsoNormal

C-125.10

MsoNormal

C-133

C-133.10

MsoNormal

C-135

C-135.10

MsoNormal

Project
Code

MsoNormal

16780

17082

MsoNormal

16138

17092

MsoNormal

17124

MsoNormal

16153

17123

MsoNormal

17043

17125

MsoNormal

Section 9 (d)
Bonds

MsoNormal
$4,433,000
$1,632,000
MsoNormal
$546,000
$1,076,000
MsoNormal
$375,000
MsoNormal
$900,000
$500,000
MsoNormal
$827,000
$1,792,000

MsoNormal


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/2.2-2263/

Replace James City Service Authority Sewer Pump Station
Renovate Yorktown Exhibits

Construct Central Support Complex

Construct Powhatan Indian Village

Construct Jamestown Maintenance Building

Renovate Jamestown Ships

Renovate Yorktown Gallery

Woodrow Wilson Rehabilitation Center

Replace Roofs of Watson Dining and Activities Building and
Carter Ashley Hall

Abate Asbestos in Kitchen and Dining Facilities
Abate Asbestos, Phase 3 and 4

Replace Water and Sewer Main Distribution System
Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired
Ensure Life Safety and Environmental Compliance

Department of Mental Health, Mental Retardation and
Substance Abuse Services

Ensure Life Safety and Environmental Compliance at Various
Facilities

Abate Asbestos/Environmental Hazards at Southwest Virginia
Mental Health Institute

Department of Conservation and Recreation
Construct facility at Occoneechee State Park
Virginia Museum of Natural History
Construct New Museum Facility

Renovate Exhibit Area

Department of Emergency Management
Equip Emergency Operations Center (EOC)
Department of Juvenile Justice

Repair Fire Safety Systems at Various Juvenile Correctional
Centers

Repair Life Safety Systems at Various Juvenile Correctional
Centers

Department of Corrections, Central Activities
Replace St. Brides

Powhatan Electrical System Upgrade

C-127

C-128

C-129

C-126

C-131

C-131.10

C-131.20

MsoNormal

C-140

C-141

C-142

C-143

MsoNormal

C-145

MsoNormal

C-138

C-139

MsoNormal

C-147

MsoNormal

C-154

C-154.10

MsoNormal

C-165

MsoNormal

C-166

C-167

MsoNormal

C-155

C-156

16977

16978

16472

16474

16473

17121

17122

MsoNormal

16968

16969

16970

15825

MsoNormal

16971

MsoNormal

16974

16975

MsoNormal

17088

MsoNormal

16154

17126

MsoNormal

16976

MsoNormal

15206

16979

MsoNormal

15755

16105

$377,000
$1,395,000
$139,000
$265,000
$46,000
$950,000
$585,000
MsoNormal

$1,360,000

$1,762,000
$1,910,000
$1,791,000
MsoNormal
$1,736,000

MsoNormal

$5,254,000

$2,334,000

MsoNormal
$2,000,000
MsoNormal
$4,230,000
$2,000,000
MsoNormal
$1,713,000
MsoNormal

$900,000

$2,000,000

MsoNormal
$32,475,000

$750,000



Coffeewood Water Treatment Plant Upgrade C-157 16111 $2,209,000

Roof Repairs System Wide C-158 16732 $3,000,000
Construct New Bridge and Entrance Road at Bland C-159 16990 $1,962,000
Upgrade Haynesville Wastewater Treatment Plant C-160 16991 $1,987,000
Construct Medium Security Prison - Tazewell C-161 16992 $68,645,000
Construct Medium Security Prison - Pittsylvania C-161.10 17128 $73,553,000
Expand Deerfield Correctional Center C-162 16993 $21,908,000
Construct New Dairy and Dairy Processing Center C-163 16994 $7,900,000
Total VPBA Projects MsoNormal =~ MsoNormal

MsoNormal  MsoNormal $259,217,000

B. The Virginia Port Authority is authorized to issue $60,000,000 for debt financing, listed in Item C-190, for
Improvements to the Norfolk International Terminal (South). This project will be funded with Section 9(d) debt to
be issued by the Virginia Port Authority.



	2006 Session
	Budget Bill - HB29 (Introduced)
	Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-203
	9(D) Revenue Bonds


