VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-203 9(D) Revenue Bonds

Item C-203 (Not set out)

- A.1. This item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9(d) of the Constitution of Virginia.
- 2. This paragraph shall constitute the authority for the Virginia Public Building Authority to finance the following projects by the issuance of revenue bonds in aggregate principal amounts not to exceed the Section 9(d) Bonds amounts listed, plus amounts to fund related issuance costs, reserve funds, and other financing expenses, in accordance with § 2.2-2263 of the Code of Virginia.
- 3. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation items listed below and are subject to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.
- $4. \ The \ total \ amount \ listed \ in \ this \ Paragraph \ includes \ \$259,\!217,\!000 \ in \ bond \ proceeds.$

Agency Name/Project Title	Item #	Project Code	Section 9 (d) Bonds
Department of General Services	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	MsoNormal
Phase I Improvements at the Seat of Government	C-1	16780	\$4,433,000
Modify Ninth Street Office Building for New Tenants	C-3	17082	\$1,632,000
Department of Forestry	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	MsoNormal
Construct Cold Storage Facility	C-6.10	16138	\$546,000
Construct Area Offices	C-6.20	17092	\$1,076,000
Frontier Culture Museum	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	MsoNormal
Renovate Wetlands Mill Site	C-125.10	17124	\$375,000
The Science Museum of Virginia	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	MsoNormal
Renovate East Terrace and East Stairway	C-133	16153	\$900,000
Renovate Exhibit Area	C-133.10	17123	\$500,000
Virginia Museum of Fine Arts	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	MsoNormal
Replace Cooling Tower	C-135	17043	\$827,000
Upgrade Security System	C-135.10	17125	\$1,792,000
Jamestown-Yorktown Foundation	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	MsoNormal

Replace James City Service Authority Sewer Pump Station	C-127	16977	\$377,000
Renovate Yorktown Exhibits	C-128	16978	\$1,395,000
Construct Central Support Complex	C-129	16472	\$139,000
Construct Powhatan Indian Village	C-126	16474	\$265,000
Construct Jamestown Maintenance Building	C-131	16473	\$46,000
Renovate Jamestown Ships	C-131.10	17121	\$950,000
Renovate Yorktown Gallery	C-131.20	17122	\$585,000
Woodrow Wilson Rehabilitation Center	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	MsoNormal
Replace Roofs of Watson Dining and Activities Building and Carter Ashley Hall	C-140	16968	\$1,360,000
Abate Asbestos in Kitchen and Dining Facilities	C-141	16969	\$1,762,000
Abate Asbestos, Phase 3 and 4	C-142	16970	\$1,910,000
Replace Water and Sewer Main Distribution System	C-143	15825	\$1,791,000
Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	MsoNormal
Ensure Life Safety and Environmental Compliance	C-145	16971	\$1,736,000
Department of Mental Health, Mental Retardation and Substance Abuse Services	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	MsoNormal
Ensure Life Safety and Environmental Compliance at Various Facilities	C-138	16974	\$5,254,000
Abate Asbestos/Environmental Hazards at Southwest Virginia Mental Health Institute	C-139	16975	\$2,334,000
Department of Conservation and Recreation	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	MsoNormal
Construct facility at Occoneechee State Park	C-147	17088	\$2,000,000
Virginia Museum of Natural History	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	MsoNormal
Construct New Museum Facility	C-154	16154	\$4,230,000
Renovate Exhibit Area	C-154.10	17126	\$2,000,000
Department of Emergency Management	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	MsoNormal
Equip Emergency Operations Center (EOC)	C-165	16976	\$1,713,000
Department of Juvenile Justice	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	MsoNormal
Repair Fire Safety Systems at Various Juvenile Correctional Centers	C-166	15206	\$900,000
Repair Life Safety Systems at Various Juvenile Correctional Centers	C-167	16979	\$2,000,000
Department of Corrections, Central Activities	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	MsoNormal
Replace St. Brides	C-155	15755	\$32,475,000
Powhatan Electrical System Upgrade	C-156	16105	\$750,000

Coffeewood Water Treatment Plant Upgrade	C-157	16111	\$2,209,000
Roof Repairs System Wide	C-158	16732	\$3,000,000
Construct New Bridge and Entrance Road at Bland	C-159	16990	\$1,962,000
Upgrade Haynesville Wastewater Treatment Plant	C-160	16991	\$1,987,000
Construct Medium Security Prison - Tazewell	C-161	16992	\$68,645,000
Construct Medium Security Prison - Pittsylvania	C-161.10	17128	\$73,553,000
Expand Deerfield Correctional Center	C-162	16993	\$21,908,000
Construct New Dairy and Dairy Processing Center	C-163	16994	\$7,900,000
Total VPBA Projects	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	
	MsoNormal	MsoNormal	\$259,217,000

B. The Virginia Port Authority is authorized to issue \$60,000,000 for debt financing, listed in Item C-190, for Improvements to the Norfolk International Terminal (South). This project will be funded with Section 9(d) debt to be issued by the Virginia Port Authority.